# Athens Arts4All Athens Arts4All H.Rowe Middle School Athens, PA - Rain or Shine

Athens Arts4All is a two-day, juried arts and crafts festival designed to allow visitors of all ages to experience, participate in and enjoy all forms of art. Artisans, music acts, food vendors and students come together to sell, create and be inspired. Activities include artisan displays, performances, student art shows, kids activities, clay demonstrations and make-and-take art classes. The selected vendors will enjoy a friendly atmosphere including free continental breakfast, easy set up and tear down, change bank and helpful volunteers throughout the festival. Advertising will be extensive including radio, newspapers, TV and social media. This show is a combination of indoor and outdoor spaces with room for over 150 artisans. Mark it on your calendar and plan to join us!

### **Eligibility requirements:**

- Athens Arts4All personnel reserve the right to determine the eligibility of all work submitted for jurying.
- Space requests will be considered, but can not be guaranteed.
- Booths are individual and only for the selected non profit. No sharing of booths.
- Acceptance in the current year does not guarantee future acceptance.
- All non profits are required to carry insurance as noted on the application.
- All non profits are required to stay for the entire show. No early set ups or tear downs.
- Applications must be submitted in a business-sized envelope with a self-addressed, stamped return envelope, at least 1 photograph for jury purposes of table display. If you were part of Arts4All in 2019, we have a photograph of your booth. If you have not made significant changes, you do not need to submit a new photograph.
- Applications are due no later than January 17, 2020. Late applications will be placed on a waiting list.
- Electronic applications and photograph submission can be directed to athensarts4all@gmail.com

**Contact information:** Kurt Priester, Arts4All president

(Mailing address) 122 South Hopkins Street

Sayre, PA 18840 570-888-9102

www.athensarts4all.com

Athens Arts4All on Facebook and Instagram

# **Athens Arts4All Non-profit Application**

Name of business -				
Name of contact-				
Address -				
Phone				
Email				
Description of Service -				
Electric (only available indoors)	Yes	No		
Would you like the same booth as last year?	Yes	No		
Booth Fees: (please circle one)				
Community Info Booth (no sales) Community Sales/Raffle Booth	\$25 \$75			
All applications submitted on time with the recommittee. The committee decisions are final		will be reviewed by	a selection	
All non profits need to provide their own tabl securely staked and weighted throughout the		nd displays. Outdoor	r tents must be	
Booth fees must accompany all applications.	Make checks pay	able to Arts4All		
As an artisan, I agree to all of the conditions a Area School District and Athens Arts4All will of property or personal injury suffered during Arts4All.	ll not be held resp	onsible for any theft	t, damage, loss	
Signature		Date		

# **Important Dates:**

Application deadline - January 17, 2020 Notification deadline - March 2, 2020 Set up dates - May 1 4-8PM

May 2 7-9:30 AM

Festival Dates - May 2, 2019 10AM-5PM

May 3, 2019 10AM-4PM

## **Added Features**

Free continental breakfast both days – Artisan break room/restrooms – Indoor electric available – Booth watch – Set up/Tear down assistance

# **Directions**

From Elmira – From I86 to Exit 60, turn right at light to 220S, take Athens Business District exit.

From Binghamton – From I86 to Exit 60, turn left at stop sign, turn left at light to 220S, take Athens Business District exit

From Towanda – 220N to Athens Business District exit.

# **Insurance requirements**

The artisan must agree to secure and maintain the following minimum insurance coverages throughout the event:

General Liability Aggregate \$1,000,000

Property Damage \$300,000 per occurrence Or \$1,000,000 per occurrence combined single limit.

The artisan agrees to name Athens Arts4All (122 South Hopkins Street, Sayre, PA 18840) and Athens Area School District (100 Canal Street, Athens, PA 18810) as "additional insured".

If you do not currently carry insurance on your business, you can inquire about additional coverage through your homeowner's policy. For an affordable, three day event policy (about \$40), the ACT Insurance Program option is available online for artists, crafters and tradespeople. You can contact them at www.actinspro.com or info@actinspro.com or 1-800-568-0548. The Athens Arts4All is not affiliated with the ACT Insurance Program and is simply providing this information as a courtesy.

Artisans are required to submit proof of insurance after you receive acceptance notification and before the actual event. If insurance information is not provided, the artisan will not be allowed to set up.